sale financial instruments reported directly in other comprehensive income.

Overall non-trading interest rate risk positions are managed by Treasury, which uses
investment securities, advances to Banks and deposits from banks to manage the
overall position arising from the bank’s non- trading activities.

At 31December, 2014,if  interest rates on:

 floating rate assets and liabilities held at amortised cost; and Assets and liabilities
accounted at fair   value through profit or loss had increased or decreased by 100
basis points (December 2012 – 100 basis points) with all other variables held
constant, the impact on profit or loss would have been as set out in the table below:

In arriving at the 100 basis point used for the sensitivity analysis of interest rate, the
fluctuation in the interest rate of the Bank’s major assets and liabilities were considered
as shown below:

 The prime lending rate on loans and advances ranged between 10% and 13% over
the period, a change of about 100 basis points.

 A 100 basis point proportional change in the cost of fund was also assumed.

Guaranty Trust Bank (Liberia) Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

Interest Rate sensitivity

Dec-2014 Dec-2013
 In Liberian dollars

Pre-tax Post-tax

   Decrease

(3,403,420) (2,875,650)
 Increase

3,403,420 2,875,650
In Liberian Dollars

As at December 31, 2013

The table below summaries the Bank’s financial assets and financial liabilities at carrying amount,
categorised by currency:

  TOTAL L$ USD GBP EUR

Cash and cash equivalents

1,886,249,946  882,945,296

1,002,567,345

358,745

378,560

Investment securities:

 - Held to maturity

749,509,727  663,409,728

86,099,998

-

-

Loans and Advances to
Customers

2,142,717,361  63,891,611

2,078,825,750

-

-

Property and equipment

377,181,551

377,181,551

-

-

Intangible assets

813,086  -

813,086

-

-

Current income tax assets

9,587,529  -

9,587,529

-

-

Deferred tax assets

- - - - -

Other assets

1,414,697,547  157,912,212

1,256,785,335

-

-

6,580,756,746  1,768,158,847

4,811,860,594

358,745

378,560

Deposits from customers

4,552,094,644  1,589,067,885

2,963,026,759

-

-

Due to central bank

- - - - -

Due to Intercompany

20,886,124  -

20,886,124

-

-

Deferred tax liabilities

-  -

-

-

-

Other liabilities

705,293,736  -

705,293,736

-

-

5,278,274,504  1,589,067,885

3,689,206,619

-

-

Guaranty Trust Bank (Liberia) Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

 In Liberian Dollars

As at December 31, 2013   TOTAL L$ USD GBP EUR

Cash and cash equivalents

1,497,577,522 969,068,720 527,536,082 374,640 598,080

Investment securities:
   - Held to maturity

338,210,903 256,210,880 82,000,023 - -

Loans and Advances to Customers

1,905,443,478 10,308,649 1,895,134,829 - -

Property and equipment

345,530,409 - 345,530,409 - -

Intangible assets

4,394,295 - 4,394,295 - -
Current income tax assets

30,050,041 4,433,792 25,616,249 - -

Deferred tax assets

16,528,764 - 16,528,764 - -

Other assets

1,874,411,451 82,188,480 1,792,222,960 - -
   6,012,146,863 1,322,210,521 4,688,963,611 374,640 598,080

   Deposits from customers

4,401,713,409 437,295,520 3,964,417,889 - -

Due to central bank

64,729,582 - 64,729,582 - -

Due to Intercompany

256,236,985 - 256,236,985 - -

Current income tax liabilities

- - - - -
Deferred tax liabilities

14,187,289 - 14,187,289 - -

Other liabilities

106,417,532 42,536,400 63,881,132 - -
   4,843,284,797 479,831,920 4,363,452,877 - -

Guaranty Trust Bank (Liberia) Ltd
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended December 31, 2014

5. Capital Management and Other Risks
Regulatory capital

The Bank’s lead regulator, the Central Bank of Liberia, sets and monitors capital requirements for
the Bank. The banking operation is directly supervised by the Central Bank of Liberia and other
regulatory authorities in the country.

In implementing current capital requirements, Central Bank of Liberia requires the Bank to
maintain a prescribed ratio of total capital to total risk-weighted assets. The Bank’s regulatory
capital is analysed into two tiers:

Tier 1 capital, which includes ordinary share capital, share premium, retained earnings, translation